
King Charles Spaniel Club 

Open Show 24th September 2016 – Judge Ivan Thomas 

Best In Show Ms J Pennington  Tudorhurst Aramis 

Res Best In 

Show 

Mrs A Pennington Hello Dolly De La Montagne 

Ensoleilee Of Tudorhurst (Imp Fr 

Best Puppy In 

Show 

Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Cofton Winter Time Tale At Headra 

Best Veteran Mrs J Coupland CH Tucherish Clemency 

      

Class 1 Veteran Dog Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Miss S Maddison Alambra Rich Ruby 

      

Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog Entered 1 Absent 0 

1 Mrs v Cox Petitpaws Black Prince 

      

Class 3 Puppy Dog Entered 6 Absent 0 

1 Mrs D Schillizzi & Mrs P Healy-

Gates 

Chacombe Iggle Piggle 

2 Miss M Mallows X-Jewel Od Dvou Orchu Binglui 

(Cze Imp) 

3 Mrs V Cox Petitpaws Black Knight 

4 Mrs M Hunter Kasamanda Henderson At 

Hooebarton 

5 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma He Is So Magic At 

Tiflin 

      

Class 4 Junior Dog Entered 6 Absent 1 



1 Mr W Moffet & Mrs J Robins Maibee An Impression 

2 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Guilty Verdict 

3 Mr J Goodwin Diggle Dandelion 

4 Mr M & Mrs S Leech Khandro Something Tells Me 

5 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbamk Glittering Image 

      

Class 5 Novice Dog Entered 6 Absent 1 

1 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Rich Ruby 

2 Miss M Mallows Mitapip Luther Binglui 

3 Mrs V Cox Petitpaws Black Jack 

4 Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Chocolate Moonlight At Headra 

5 Mr A & Mrs S Tonner Headra’s Inspiration At Halbinsel 

      

Class 6 Graduate Dog Entered 8 Absent 2 

1 Dr A Schemel Tudorhurst Athos 

2 Mrs D Schillizzi & Mrs P Healy-

Gates 

Chacombe Arizona 

3 Mrs L Gillhespy & Mrs E 

McInally 

Lorphil Treasure Island 

4 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Razzle Dazzle Em 

5 Mr J Goodwin Diggle Dandelion 

      

Class 7 Post Graduate Dog Entered 8 Absent 2 

1 Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Brecon JW 

2 Mrs V Cox Headra’s Right On The Money For 

Pettipaws 



3 Ms J Pennington & Mr T 

Ashburn 

Chacombe Whats Wanted 

4 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Magic Is Here 

5 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

      

Class 8 Limit Dog Entered 9 Absent 2 

1 Ms J Pennington Tudorhurst Aramis 

2 Miss J Matches Baldragon Striding Edge To Fochie 

3 Mrs S Johnson Tomodachi OfAlambra (Imp It) 

4 Miss S Maddison Celxo Charles Dickens 

5 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Black Satin 

      

Class 9 Open Dog Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mrs M Hunter Maynorth Shades Of Heaven At 

Hoobarton 

2 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldorick The Maverick 

      

Class 10 Special Open B/T & Ruby Dog Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Red River 

2 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldorica Smokey Robinson 

3 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Alambra here Is Magic for 

Justacharma 

      

Class 11 Special open Tri & Blenheim 

Dog 

Entered 9 Absent 3 

1 Ms J Pennington Tudorhurst Aramis 

2 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Penemma Picasso 



3 Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P 

Healey-Gates 

Chacombe Arizona 

4 Dr A Schemel Tudorhurst Firestone 

5 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka The Maverick 

      

Best Dog Ms J Pennington Tudorhurst Aramis 

Res Best Dog Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Brecon JW 

Best Puppy Dog Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P 

Healey-Gates 

Chacombe Iggle Piggle 

      

Class 12 Veteran Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1 

1 Mrs J Coupland CH Tucherish Clemency 

2 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldoricka 

3 Mr S Goodwin Lanola Moreneta 

      

Class 13 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 1 Absent 0 

1 Mrs V Cox Petitpaws Black Pearl 

      

Class 14 Puppy Bitch Entered 8 Absent 4 

1 Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Cofton Winter Time Tale At Headra 

2 Mrs J Coupland Winie Od Dvou Orechu And 

Tucherish 

3 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Sunrise Ruby 

4 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma She Is So Magic At 

Tiflin 

      

Class 15 Junior Bitch Entered 6 Absent 4 



1 Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Cofton Winter Time Tale At Headra 

2 Miss J Matches Khandro Step Inside Love To 

Fochai 

      

Class 16 Novice Bitch Entered 7 Absent 3 

1 Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Cofton Winter Time Tale At Headra 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Tipsy On Bubbly 

3 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Trudy Doo Dee 

4 Miss J Matches Khandro Step Inside Love To 

Fochai 

      

Class 17 Graduate Bitch Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharmer Magic Made For 

Tiflin 

      

Class 18 Post Graduate Bitch Entered 7 Absent 3 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Design 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One More Magic 

3 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha JW 

4 Mrs S Johnson Headra’s Pennywise At Alambra 

      

Class 19 Limit Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1 

1 Mr S Goodwin Lanola Mademoiselle JW 

2 Miss J Matches Khandro La Vie En Rose from 

Fochai 

3 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Betsy Trotwood JW 

      



Class 20 Open Bitch Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mrs A Pennington Hello Dolly De La Montage 

Ensoleilee 

2 Miss J Matches Khandro La Vie En Rose from 

Fochai 

3 Miss M Mallows Binglui Ruby Junella 

      

Class 21 Special Open B/T & Ruby 

Bitch 

Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Miss M Mallows Lorphil Red Ribbons At Binglui 

      

Class 22 Special Open Tri & Blenheim 

Bitch 

Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Miss L Gillhespy Lorphil Lady’s Mantle 

      

Best Bitch Mrs A Pennington Hello Dolly De La Montagne 

Ensoleilee 

Res Best bitch Mrs J Coupland CH tucherish Clemency 

Best Bitch 

Puppy 

Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Cofton Winter Time Tale At Headra 

      

Class 23 The Rita Evans Memorial 

Class 

Entered1 Absent 0 

1 Miss J Matches Khandro La Vie En Rose For Fochai 

      

Class 24 Brace Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mrs V Cox Black & Tan’s 



2 Miss S Maddison Ruby’s 

  

      

The Shealagh Waters Memorial Special Award Classes 

Judge Rob Dix 

SA 1 Junior Dog Or Bitch Entered 8 Absent 2 

1 Mrs M Kendall & Mrs I Askins Cofton Winter Time Tale At Headra 

2 Mr J Goodwin Diggle Dandelion 

3 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One So Magic 

4 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Tiger Lilly JW 

5 Miss M Mallows X-Jewel Od Dvou Orchu Binglui 

(Cze Imp) 

      

SA2 Post Graduate Dog Or Bitch Entered 6 absent 0 

1 Mr J Goodwin Diggle Dandelion 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Razzle Dazzle ‘Em 

3 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Rich Ruby 

4 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One More Magic 

5 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

      

SA3 Open Dog or Bitch Entered 6 Absent 3 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Julie Christie 

2 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Penemma Picasso 

3 Mrs S Johnson Tomodachi Of Alambra (Imp It) 

 


